

| use        | YSPR          | Component number | Object description                       |
|------------|---------------|------------------|--|
| Amp        | F.01U.112.110 | F.01U.039.224    | RES THERM NTC 10 Ohm 20% 265V            |
| Amp        | F.01U.112.817 | F.01U.098.677    | DIODE REC GEN_PURP RBV 5006 30x4,9x20mm  |
| Amp        | F.01U.127.137 | F.01U.098.625    | BIP NPN N-Channel IGBT IRG4PC50UDPbF TO- |
| Amp        | F.01U.132.587 | F.01U.076.671    | FUSE NORMAL slow 250V 20A                |
| Amp        | F.01U.136.689 | F.01U.087.954    | RES MISC FUSIBLE 10Ohm 5% 200V 0,250W    |
| Amp        | no            | 4.998.148.474    | FUSE- 4A- 6x2.7-SLO-SM                   |
| Amp        | no            | F.01U.078.810    | FUSE 465 NORMAL slow 250V 1.0A           |
| Amp        | no            | F.01U.025.778    | FUSE SM 0454 T 1.5A 125V                 |
| Amp        | no            | F.01U.099.194    | VARIST S14 460V                          |
| Amp        | no            | F.01U.087.953    | RES MISC FUSIBLE 2,2Ohm 5% 200V 0,250W   |
| Amp        | no            | 4.998.150.754    | FET P-channel FDD5614P TO252             |
| Amp        | no            | F.01U.135.880    | FET N_ENH DC/DC FDD5612 TO252            |
| conn       | F.01U.111.282 | F.01U.098.877    | CONN Rundsteckverbinder 5 F mm           |
| conn       | F.01U.112.344 | F.01U.087.919    | CONN XLR 3P F 3,5mm                      |
| conn       | F.01U.112.345 | F.01U.087.920    | CONN KOAXIAL 5P F                        |
| conn       | F.01U.112.346 | F.01U.087.921    | CONN CINCH 4P F 14mm                     |
| conn       | F.01U.112.550 | F.01U.087.929    | CONN XLR 3P M mm                         |
| conn       | F.01U.112.551 | F.01U.087.922    | CONN XLR 4P F                            |
| conn       | F.01U.112.818 | F.01U.105.924    | CONN Connector Speakon 4P M              |
| conn       | F.01U.113.137 | F.01U.066.921    | CONN BOX HEADER 6P M 2.54 mm             |
| conn       | no            | F.01U.130.566    | CONN Box header 24P M 2.54mm             |
| conn       | no            | 2.785.714.956    | CONN BOX HEADER 34P M 2.54 mm            |
| conn       | no            | F.01U.088.568    | CONN IEC Mains 3P M 7mm                  |
| conn       | no            | F.01U.087.927    | CONN MLSS100-03 3P M 2,54mm              |
| FX         | no            | F.01U.123.838    | DISPLAY 128x64 graphic OLED 89.7x47.2mm  |
| FX         | no            | F.01U.132.654    | DISPLAYGLASS CPL.                        |
| knob       | F.01U.112.331 | F.01U.103.301    | DK 11 GR/GR/RT B 6FL                     |
| knob       | F.01U.112.333 | F.01U.103.303    | DK 11 GR/GR/CBL B 6FL                    |
| knob       | F.01U.112.334 | F.01U.103.304    | DK 11 GR/GR/SGR B 6FL                    |
| knob       | F.01U.112.335 | F.01U.103.305    | DK 11 GR/GR/SW B 6FL                     |
| knob       | F.01U.112.604 | F.01U.104.509    | TK 9,8X6 GR 3,3                          |
| knob       | F.01U.112.605 | F.01U.104.510    | TK 7,5X6 GR 3,3                          |
| knob       | F.01U.112.705 | F.01U.105.023    | TK D2,8 SW 3,3                           |
| knob       | F.01U.112.711 | F.01U.105.059    | SK 24X11 GR/SW 4X1,2                     |
| knob       | F.01U.112.727 | F.01U.105.101    | TK 9,8X6 RT 3,3                          |
| knob       | F.01U.112.745 | F.01U.105.273    | DK 11 GR/GR/GR B 6FL                     |
| knob       | F.01U.112.878 | F.01U.106.197    | SK 13X6,5 GR/SW 4X1,2                    |
| knob       | F.01U.112.892 | F.01U.106.350    | DK 11 GR/GR/BLGN B 6FL                   |
| knob       | F.01U.112.893 | F.01U.106.351    | SK 24X11 RT/GR4X1,2                      |
| knob       | F.01U.112.894 | F.01U.106.352    | SK 24X11 CBL/GR 4X1,2                    |
| knob       | F.01U.112.895 | F.01U.106.353    | SK 24X11 BLGN/GR 4X1,2                   |
| knob       | no            | F.01U.126.273    | CONTROL KNOB D=16                        |
| knob       | no            | F.01U.134.212    | DK 11 GR/GR/MGB B 6FL                    |
| knob       | no            | F.01U.134.213    | SK 24X11 MGB/GR 4X1,2                    |
| mechanical | F.01U.112.104 | F.01U.102.735    | FAN DC 24V/2.52W TYP FBAO8A24H           |
| mechanical | no            | F.01U.114.473    | ARMREST PM1000                           |
| mechanical | no            | F.01U.126.271    | ARMREST PM1600                           |
| mechanical | no            | F.01U.126.272    | ARMREST PM2200                           |
| mechanical | no            | F.01U.111.479    | BOTTOM PM1000-III SILKSCREENED           |
| mechanical | no            | F.01U.126.577    | BOTTOM PM1600-III SILKSCREENED           |
| mechanical | no            | F.01U.126.579    | BOTTOM PM2200-III SILKSCREENED           |
| mechanical | no            | F.01U.073.451    | FAN GUARD 80MM BLACK                     |
| mechanical | no            | F.01U.114.464    | Foot PMIII                               |
| mechanical | no            | F.01U.111.378    | FRONT PANEL PM1000-III SILKSCREENED      |
| mechanical | no            | F.01U.126.573    | FRONT PANEL PM1600-III SILKSCREENED      |

|              |               |               |  |
|--------------|---------------|---------------|--|
| mechanical   | no            | F.01U.126.575 | FRONT PANEL PM2200-III SILKSCREENED      |
| mechanical   | no            | F.01U.114.465 | LID PM1000-III CPL.                      |
| mechanical   | no            | F.01U.126.759 | LID PM1600-III CPL.                      |
| mechanical   | no            | F.01U.114.492 | LIGHTGUIDE 1                             |
| mechanical   | no            | F.01U.114.493 | LIGHTGUIDE 2                             |
| mechanical   | no            | F.01U.114.494 | LIGHTGUIDE 3                             |
| mechanical   | no            | F.01U.114.495 | LIGHTGUIDE 4                             |
| mechanical   | no            | F.01U.114.496 | LIGHTGUIDE 5                             |
| mechanical   | no            | F.01U.114.497 | LIGHTGUIDE 6                             |
| mechanical   | no            | F.01U.168.189 | SIDE WING LEFT PM-III - FOOT INCL.       |
| mechanical   | no            | F.01U.168.190 | SIDE WING RIGHT PM-III - FOOT INCL.      |
| mechanical   | no            | F.01U.114.965 | USB-CONNECTOR WITH CABLE                 |
| packing      | F.01U.123.021 | F.01U.076.726 | WARRANTY CARD AND SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS    |
| packing      | F.01U.131.037 | F.01U.102.385 | SCHUTZHÜLLE 650X800X0,08                 |
| packing      | F.01U.133.479 | F.01U.102.409 | SCHUTZHÜLLE 800X1200X0,07                |
| packing      | no            | F.01U.108.954 | BEDIENUNGSANLEITUNG PM-III               |
| packing      | no            | F.01U.109.101 | CARTON PM1000-III                        |
| packing      | no            | F.01U.134.693 | CARTON PM1600-III                        |
| packing      | no            | F.01U.134.694 | CARTON PM2200-III                        |
| packing      | no            | F.01U.166.382 | POWER CORD EU 16A/250V SP                |
| packing      | no            | F.01U.169.504 | POWER CORD UK 13A/250V                   |
| packing      | no            | F.01U.108.956 | QUICK START PM-III                       |
| packing      | no            | F.01U.108.962 | STYROFOAM INSERT LEFT PM-III             |
| packing      | no            | F.01U.109.049 | STYROFOAM INSERT RIGHT PM-III            |
| packing      | no            | F.01U.165.099 | SW DVD PM-III                            |
| PCB          | no            | F.01U.114.460 | PCBA AMP PMIII                           |
| PCB          | no            | F.01U.111.976 | PCBA FX PMIII                            |
| PCB          | no            | F.01U.111.918 | PCBA MASTER PMIII                        |
| PCB          | no            | F.01U.111.849 | PCBA MONO PMIII                          |
| poti/fader   | F.01U.112.257 | F.01U.088.132 | RES VAR CONTROL VERT LOG 5kOhm 20% 0,05W |
| poti/fader   | F.01U.112.258 | F.01U.088.131 | RES VAR CONTROL VERT LIN 50kOhm 20% 0,   |
| poti/fader   | F.01U.112.259 | F.01U.088.122 | RES VAR CONTROL VERT LIN 10kOhm 20% 0,05 |
| poti/fader   | F.01U.112.260 | F.01U.088.130 | RES VAR CONTROL VERT LOG 2x500kOhm 20% 0 |
| poti/fader   | F.01U.112.261 | F.01U.088.125 | RES VAR CONTROL VERT LOG 2x10k 20% 50mW  |
| poti/fader   | F.01U.112.262 | F.01U.088.124 | RES VAR CONTROL VERT LOG 20kOhm 20% 0,05 |
| poti/fader   | F.01U.112.264 | F.01U.088.128 | RES VAR CONTROL VERT LOG 2x5kOhm 20% 0,0 |
| poti/fader   | F.01U.112.265 | F.01U.088.127 | RES VAR CONTROL VERT LIN 2x50kOhm 20% 0, |
| poti/fader   | F.01U.112.371 | F.01U.088.129 | RES VAR CONTROL VERT LOG 2x100kOhm 20% 0 |
| poti/fader   | F.01U.112.833 | F.01U.088.126 | RES VAR CONTROL VERT LOG 2x20kOhm 20% 0, |
| poti/fader   | F.01U.112.834 | F.01U.088.134 | RES VAR CONTROL VERT LOG 10kOhm 20% 0,05 |
| poti/fader   | F.01U.112.835 | F.01U.088.137 | RES VAR CONTROL VERT LOG 2x20kOhm 20%    |
| poti/fader   | F.01U.112.836 | F.01U.088.123 | RES VAR CONTROL VERT LOG 10kOhm 20% 0,05 |
| poti/fader   | F.01U.112.838 | F.01U.105.989 | RES VAR CONTROL HOR LIN 10kOhm 20% 0,1W  |
| ribbon cable | no            | F.01U.117.278 | RIBBON CABLE 10POL 115MM                 |
| ribbon cable | no            | F.01U.117.279 | RIBBON CABLE 18POL 115MM                 |
| ribbon cable | no            | F.01U.117.280 | RIBBON CABLE 12POL 60MM                  |
| ribbon cable | no            | F.01U.117.281 | RIBBON CABLE 16POL 60MM                  |
| ribbon cable | no            | F.01U.117.282 | RIBBON CABLE 16POL 210MM                 |
| ribbon cable | no            | F.01U.117.283 | RIBBON CABLE 34POL 380MM 34-16/18        |
| ribbon cable | no            | F.01U.117.284 | RIBBON CABLE 24POL 340/455MM 24-14/10    |
| ribbon cable | no            | F.01U.126.641 | RIBBON CABLE 10POL 275MM                 |
| ribbon cable | no            | F.01U.126.642 | RIBBON CABLE 18POL 275MM                 |
| ribbon cable | no            | F.01U.126.643 | RIBBON CABLE 10POL 600MM                 |
| ribbon cable | no            | F.01U.126.644 | RIBBON CABLE 18POL 600MM                 |
| screw        | F.01U.112.452 | F.01U.100.117 | SPACER cinch bush Pa 4,1x7x15,5          |
| screw        | F.01U.112.710 | F.01U.105.054 | SCR STD pan St BL M4x8 DIN7500C          |

|        |               |               |  |
|--------|---------------|---------------|--|
| screw  | F.01U.112.879 | F.01U.099.994 | TAPSCR pan St Black M4x40 torx DIN7500C  |
| screw  | F.01U.112.899 | F.01U.076.740 | SCR STD csk St BL M3x8 torx DIN7500M     |
| screw  | no            | F.01U.100.016 | NUT hex locked St ZN M3 ISO10511         |
| screw  | no            | F.01U.106.205 | SCHRGWF N M4 X10-ST-TORX                 |
| screw  | no            | F.01U.099.892 | SCR STD pan St Black M3x6 torx DIN 7985  |
| screw  | no            | F.01U.099.903 | SCR STD pan St NI M3x6 torx DIN 7985     |
| screw  | no            | F.01U.073.452 | SNAP-RIVET RICHCO SR-4090B               |
| screw  | no            | F.01U.135.800 | SPACER screw in/out St M3 10mm Standoff  |
| screw  | no            | F.01U.135.790 | SPACER screw in/out St M3 14mm Standoff  |
| screw  | no            | F.01U.099.803 | TAPSCR pan St Black 3x8 torx WN 1452 EJ  |
| screw  | no            | F.01U.164.507 | TAPSCR pan St Black M4x12 torx DIN7500C  |
| screw  | no            | F.01U.099.757 | TAPSCR sheet metal pan St Zn 3,9x9,5 poz |
| screw  | no            | F.01U.088.699 | TAPSCR sheet rsdcsk St BL 2.9x9.5 torx   |
| screw  | no            | F.01U.100.145 | WASHER flat St NI 4,3x9x0,8 DIN 125 A    |
| screw  | no            | F.01U.100.150 | WASHER lock int St Zn 4,3x8x0,5 DIN6798A |
| switch | F.01U.112.347 | F.01U.087.931 | SWITCH push 1#P C                        |
| switch | F.01U.112.425 | F.01U.087.936 | SWITCH toggle 2#P A                      |
| switch | F.01U.112.564 | F.01U.087.932 | SWITCH push 2#P C                        |
| switch | F.01U.112.565 | F.01U.087.933 | SWITCH push 2#P C                        |
| switch | F.01U.112.566 | F.01U.087.934 | SWITCH push 4#P C                        |
| switch | no            | F.01U.099.214 | SWITCH rotary ENCODER 1 A                |